DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS VOTING SESSION AGENDA - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2016 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 6:00 PM

A. ROLL CALL

B. OPENING PRESENTATION Don Wells - Mountain Stewards

C. INVOCATION

D. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

E. ANNOUNCEMENTS

F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Minutes of the Voting Session held on January 21, 2016

G. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

H. PUBLIC COMMENT (3 minute limit/person 15 minutes maximum)

*Anyone wishing to speak at the Voting Session on any of the items below must notify the County Clerk five (5) days in advance of the scheduled meeting.

I. ALCOHOL LICENSE

J. ZONING

K. PUBLIC HEARING

L. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- 1. Consideration of Animal Care and Control Agreement (*Postponed from the January 21, 2016 Voting Session*)
- 2. Consideration of County Attorney Reappointment (*Postponed from the January 21, 2016 Voting Session*)

M. NEW BUSINESS

1. Consideration of County Manager Appointment

N. ADJOURNMENT

O. PUBLIC COMMENT

*Anyone wishing to speak on a non-agenda item must notify the County Clerk within ten (10) minutes of the start of the Voting Session.

Hugh Stowers, Jr.